# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jacques Froissant	09/21/2004
Benoit Marabout	09/21/2004
Frank Marguet	09/21/2004
Frederic Puech	09/22/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi-Aventis
Street Address:	174 Avenue de France
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11749342

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-3364

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Balaram Gupta
Address Line 1: Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSL0065 US CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 2

source=SSL0065USCNTASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0020

500369309

X 840 00

source = SSL0065USCNTASSIGNMENT#page 2.t if

PATENT REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0021

### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, we,
FROISSANT Jacques residing at Cedex 981, Brevainville. FR-41160 MOREE,
MARABOUT Benoît residing at ) 45bis, rue de Versailles, FR-91300 MASSY,
MARGUET Frank residing at 17 rue Paul Doumer, FR-91370 VERRIERES LE BUISSON
PUECH Fédéric residing at 3 allée de Savoie, FR-78170 LA CELLE SAINT CLOUD have
sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Sanofi-Aventis, a société anonyme of France, having a place of business at 174 Avenue de
France, 75013 Paris, France, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire
right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
foreign countries in and to all of our inventions and any and all improvements thereof
disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled 3-HETEROARYL -3,5DIHYDRO-4-OXO-4H-PYRIDAZINO[4,5-B]INDOLE-1-ACETAMIDE DERIVATIVES, PREPARATION
AND USE THEREOF IN MEDICAMENTS which

[ ]	is being executed on even date herewith.
[X]	was filed on 2 April 2003 in the form of an International Application which
	designated the United States of America under number PCT/FR03/01027, and which
	entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number
	on
[ ]	was filed on in the United States of America under Serial
	No

and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent application and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any patent applications claiming subject matter common thereto or corresponding thereto filed in the United States and/or foreign countries including all rights to claim priority and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions of such Letters Patent.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and I authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Sanofi-Aventis., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Sanofi-Aventis, its successors and assigns.

Page I of 2

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Sanofi-Aventis, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications with respect thereto, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Sanofi-Aventis, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Sanofi-Aventis, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below:

Arc 11.

Date: 21/09/2004

Date: 21/09/2004

Date: 21/09/204

Name: MARGUIT Frank

Date: 22/09/2004

Name: PUECH Frédéric

**RECORDED: 10/04/2007**